PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT									
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:		ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST									
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA											
Nam	10		Execution Date									
SUNG-JOON WON		2006	j-01-03									
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA											
Name	Street Address		Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code						
DUAD CO., LTD.	204-8 Wonm Wonmi-gu	ii-dong,		Buchun	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	420-110						
Property Typ Application Number		Nun 29252479	nber									
FAX NUMBER: 2136370 Correspondence will be	sent via US M		-									
	<i>sent via US M</i> nber has been he USPTO.		-		correspondence dat	a from the						
<i>Correspondence will be</i> When the customer num official record on file at t	<i>sent via US M</i> nber has been he USPTO. 052706		-		correspondence dat	a from the						
<i>Correspondence will be</i> When the customer num official record on file at t CUSTOMER NUMBER:	<i>sent via US M</i> nber has been he USPTO. 052706		ne Office of Public Rec		correspondence dat	a from the						

Altorney Docket.: 2040-01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, SUNG-JOON WON, residing at #1008-1102 Hyundae Parkville, Kwangjangdong, Kwangjin-gu, Scoul 143-769 Republic of Korea, hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, referred to as "Applicant", invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent;

> Titled: TOOTHBRUSH HANDLE" Application Serial No. 29/252,479 Filed January 23, 2006

AND WHEREAS, DUAD CO., LTD., whose mailing address is 204-8 WONMI-DONG, WONMI-GU, BUCHUN 420-110 REPUBLIC OF KOREA, hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, referred to as "Assignee", want(s) to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Applicant has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignces the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents (and all other patents) which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries; and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and Applicant hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignees in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND APPLICANT HEREBY covenants that Applicant has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Applicant has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND APPLICANT HEREBY further covenants and agrees that Applicant will communicate to Assignees any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional continuation, continuations legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitute and relissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Executed	this_		ク		day d	~]	an		-			١					
Applicant: SIJNG-JOON WON							Signature: _			Won,			54	-	-] -]		
STATE OF	栏	번 	꿗.	۳Ņ	. µ ¶	₩	1년)	ΥŲ	궧	ÅĨ	꿵	비	Γij	Ţ	/	-	
COUNTY OF Before me personal act and deed on this									nd ael			ed the	e fore	goin	g ins	drument to be his	; irce

Scal

.

2

RECORDED: 03/03/2006